AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2804, SECTION 1 THEREOF AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: AMENDMENT

Section 1 of Ordinance 2804 is amended to read as follows:

"Section 1: APPOINTMENT

The Mayor of the City of Albany, Oregon, shall appoint a commission to be known as the Parks and Recreation Commission with the appointment to be ratified by the City Council. There shall be one member appointed from the City Council, one exofficio member from each school board having boundaries encompassing the corporate limits of the City of Albany, six (6) members shall be appointed at large residing within the city limits of the City of Albany. All members of the commission to be appointed for a one (1) year term, except the "members at large" who shall be appointed as follows:

Two members at large shall be appointed originally for a term of one year and at the expiration of their term their successors shall be appointed for a three year term. Two members at large shall be appointed for a two year term and their successors shall be appointed on the basis of a three year term. Two members at large shall be appointed for a term of three years.

Each commissioner shall qualify by subscribing to and filing his written oath of office in the office of the City Recorder within twenty (20) days after appointment."

Section 2: EMERGENCY DECLARED

Whereas, the peace, health and safety of the people of the City of Albany require this Ordinance become immediately effective so that there shall be a full and active membership in the Parks and Recreation Commission, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this Ordinance shall become effective immediately upon its final passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

	Passed by the Council: February 27, 1963
	Approved by the Mayor: February 27, 1963
	PN. algando, Council President Mayor
	Effective Date: February 27, 1963
TTEST:	

City Recorder